

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G10]

PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 12th JANUARY

[2016

Physical Planning Act 1989

PART IV - PROVINCIAL PHYSICAL PLANNING BOARDS

I, Rt, Hon. Benny Allan, being the National Minister of Lands & Physical Planning, charged with the responsibility for physical planning in Papua New Guinea, acting in accordance with Section 20(1), (2), (3) and (4) of the *Physical Planning Act*, hereby declare the membership of the Western Highlands Provincial Physical Planning Board as follows;-

In respect of Section 20(1) (f) - Mr. Steven Puri, the member appointed by the Minister in accordance with Section 20(a) of the *Physical Planning Act*, and

The above mentioned member, in respect of Section 20(1) (f), are appointed for a period of 3 years (up to three years) from the date of this notice.

Dated this 28th day of May, 2015.

Hon. B. ALLAN, MP, Minister, responsible for Lands & Physical Planning.